Year-end report January-December, 2025| Spermosens AB (publ), org nr 559179–0380
8

FINANCIAL REPORTS - IN SUMMARY
INCOME STATEMENT

  2025 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in SEK thousand Note Q4 Q4 Full Year Full Year

Net sales   – – – –

Total Income   – – – –

Operating expenses

Research and development 2 -1 655 -1 418 -6 140 -5 205

General and administration   -459 -909 -3 093 -4 058

Other revenues and expenses   -7 -46 32 100

Operating expenses   -2 121 -2 373 -9 201 -9 163

Operating profit/loss   -2 121 -2 373 -9 201 -9 163

Financial income and expenses

Financial net   9 -86 1 -1 041

Profit/loss before tax   -2 112 -2 459 -9 200 -10 204

Tax   – – – –

Profit/loss for the period   -2 112 -2 459 -9 200 -10 204

Results per Share (SEK)

Earnings per share before and after dilution -0,001 -0,01 -0,004 -0,04

Average number of shares before/after
dilution   3 173 024 065 283 607 120 2 537 686 452 187 569 007

Year-end report January-December, 2025| Spermosens AB (publ), org nr 559179–0380
9

BALANCE SHEET  2025 2024

Amounts in SEK thousands Note 31-Dec 31-Dec

Assets

Subscibed captial unpaid   0 4 490

Immaterial assets 1 25 820 24 336

Material assets 2 319 461

Accounts receivables   0 0

Other current receivables   965 1 098

Cash and cash equivalents   6 836 659
TOTAL ASSETS   33 940 31 044

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY   32 411 27 345

Long-term debt interest bearing   0 0

Short-term debt interest bearing   0 229

Accounts payable   125 2 022

Other payables   1 404 1 448
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES   33 940 31 044

CHANGE IN EQUITY  2025 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in SEK thousands   Q4 Q4 Full Year Full Year

Equity at start of period   34 523 29 861 27 345 12 692

Profit/loss for the period   -2 112 -2 459 -9 200 -10 204

Qualified stock options   – – – -234

Unregistered share capital   –   –

Transactions with shareholders   – -57 14 266 25 091

Equity end of period   32 411 27 345 32 411 27 345

Year-end report January-December, 2025| Spermosens AB (publ), org nr 559179–0380
10

NOTES

NOTE 1 – INTANGIBLE ASSETS

  2025 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in SEK thousands   Q4 Q4 Full Year Full Year

Opening acquisition value   25 397 23 739 24 336 19 738

Acquisitions during the period   423 597 1 484 4 598

Closing acquisition value   25 820 24 336 25 820 24 336

NOTE 2-TANGIBLE ASSETS

  2025 2024 2025 2024

Amounts in SEK thousands   Q4 Q4 Full Year Full Year

Opening acquisition value   862 885 862 885

Acquisitions during the period   42 – 42 –

Disposal of assets  -20 -23 -20 -23

Closing acquisition value   884 862 884 862

Opening accumulated amortization   -531 -367 -401 -233

Reversal of depreciation   13 10 13 10

Depreciations of the period  -47 -44 -177 -179

Closing accumulated amortization   -565 -401 -565 -401

Book value   319 461 319 461

Year-end report January-December, 2025| Spermosens AB (publ), org nr 559179–0380
11

Share capital, the share and ownership relationships
The company's share capital amounts to SEK 6 346 048,13 distributed over 3 172 024 065 outstanding shares.
The company has only one class of shares and all shares have the same right to dividends. Trading in the share
takes place on the Spotlight Stock Market under the trading name SPERM and ISIN code SE0015346424.

Incentive program
There are currently no active programs

Ownership statistics 2025-12-31
Shareholders who are not registered as owners, but whose shares are invested in insurance policies and custody accounts